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RyanDawson 60 Avery Rd Envin NC 28330 Rvan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.
INSTALLATION NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS

1. DESIGN IS FOR MAXIMUM 24‘-0° WIDE x 17°-0* EAVE HEIGHT ENCLOSED STRUCTURES.
2. DESIGN WAS DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES LISTED ON SHEET 3A

3. DESIGN LOADS ARE AS FOLLOWS:
A) ROOF DEAD LOADS

SELF-WEIGHT 1.5 PSF
MEP = 0 PSF
COLLATERAL 0 PSF
B) ROOF LIVE LDAD 12 PSF

100 PSF (4 CONCRETE SLAB/FOOTING)
37 PSF AT 5°-0" O.C. SPACING
41 PSF AT 4'-0° DC. SPACING
30 PSF (WITH U-CHANNEL PEAK BRACE) *
NGTE: UNBALANCED LOADING DUE TO SNOW DRIFTING FROM AN ADJACENT TALLER STRUCTURE HAS NOT BEEN EVALUATED.
4. ULTIMATE WIND SPEED 105 TO 127 MPH (NOMINAL WIND SPEED 82 TO 99 MPH).
MAXIMUM RAFTER/COLUMN AND END COLUMN SPACING = S0 FEET

S. ULTIMATE WIND SPEED 105 TD 140 MPH (NOMINAL \JIND SPEED B2 TO 108 MPH), Q
MAXIMUM RAFTER/COLUMN AND END COLUMN SPACING = 4,0 FEET

. END WALL COLUMNS (PDSTS) ARE SIMILAR TO SIDE WALL COLUMNS IN SIZE AND SPACING UNLESS NDTED OTHERWISE. @
. RISK CATEGORY I (NOT FOR HUMAN HABITATION} %

6
7
8. WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY B.
9

. SPECIFICATIONS APPLICABLE TO 29 GAUGE METAL PANELS FASTENED DIRECTLY TO 2 1/4* x 2 1/4° - 14 GAUGE QJBE STEEL (TS
FRAMING MEMBERS (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISED.

10. CONNECTOR SLEEVES ARE MINIMUM 6° LONG, TS 2°x2'-14 GAUCE FOR 2 1/4°'x2 1/4°-14 GAUGE FRAMING HE@& (UNLESS NOTED

C> FLOOR LIVE LOAD
D> GROUND SNOW LOAD

L1 1 I { I { I [ S VAN T

OTHERWISE),

STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS/DESIGN IS BASED DN TS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A653 GRADE 5D5@ MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH
(Fy> OF S4 KSI AND CALVANIZING MEETING THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF G60.

12. AVERAGE PANEL FASTENER SPACING [IN-CENTERS = 9 INCHES, @QA

13. FASTENERS CONSIST DF #12-14x3/4‘ (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)> SELF-DRILLING FASTENER (S USE CONTROL SEAL WASHER WITH
EXTERIOR FASTENERS. SPECIFICATIONS APPLICABLE ONLY FOR MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 20 Fi LESS, AND ROOF SLOPES OF
14* (312) PITCH OR LESS SPACING REQUIREMENTS FOR OTHER ROOF HEIGHTS AND/OR SLI@ AY VARY.

14, ANCHORS SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGH BASE RAIL WITHIN 6* OF EACH COLUMN,
2

-

LONG. SOIL NAILS MAY BE USED FOR MAXIMUM

IS. STANDARD GROUND ANCHORS (SOIL NAILS> CONSIST OF #4 REBAR W/ WELDED NUT
ED IN SUITABLE SOILS AND MUST BE USED

WIND V = 145 MPH AND IN SUITABLE SDIL CONDITIONS. OPTIONAL ANCHORAGE HAYK
FOR WIND V > 145 MPH AND/OR IN UNSUITABLE SOILS AS NOTED.
$ STABLE DURING ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION, THE
N

16. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE BRACING FOR STRUCTURE SO THAT IT W
D, THEREFORE, REQUIRE ADDITIONAL SUPPDORT TO MAINTAIN

STRUCTURE AND FOUNDATION ARE DESIGNED FOR A COMPLETED CONDITION
STABILITY BEFORE COMPLETION.
17. WIND FORCES GDVERN DOVER SEISMIC FORCES. SEISMIC PARAM[TERS AN ED ARE:

SOIL SITE CLASS = D
RISK CATEGORY I

R = 3.25 ®
Sps = 2625 g le = 10

Sm = 2al3 o] v
18. DOOR AND WINDOW PRESSURES APPLICABLE TO THE ST FLDR]"A

19. IF MORE THAN S0% OF COLUMNS (LEGS)> ARE REMO INT ANY LONGITUDINAL ¢SIDEd WaLLS
DF A BUILDING, THE ENGINEER IS TO BE NOTIFIEL TERMINE WHETHER PORTAL
FRAMES DR DTHER LONGITUDINAL STABILITY EL S WILL BE RERUIRED.

PLANT FABRICATION

AND ERECTEIN AKIN TD SHDP THE MASTES

COSTRILTIN PERMIT. VHEN APPLYING FOR PULLYING PERMIT, THE (FFICIAL
MUST BE CONSILTED TD VERIFY VHETHER SE OF THE WASTER TESIGN IS ADERUATE OR IF
A _SITESSPECIFIC DESIGN IS : ARLIING PEROMIT, ANY VARIATION FRIM THE ANALYSIS/
DESIGN PARWETERS DF THE - REQUIRES THE DEVELIPYENY IF A SITE=SPECIFIC
e 4

>f~>\‘
CARPORT CENTRAL, INC. |
MOORE AND ASSOCIATES DRAWN BYs LT J&g Ur;gcggu;q grnz;gg
ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING, INC. |yecn s - i Rt Tt b o i S v s
JOB NO

e ]

AND
WY
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Eowin NC 28330

(IBC 2021
(IBC 2018
(IBC 2015
(IBC 2012
(IBC 2009)
(IBC 2006)

BUILDING CODE
BUILDING CODE
BUIL DING CODE
BUILDING CODE
BUILDING CODE
BUILDING CODE

2021
2018
201s
2012
2009
2006

INTERNATIDONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL

BUILDING CODE 2021 DF ALABAMA
(ADDPTS THE IBC 2021 WITHOUT AMENDMENTS)

ARKANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE, VOL. II BUILDING
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2012 WITH AMENDMENTS)

BUILDING CODE 202} DF CDLORADO
(ADOPTS THE I[BC 2021 WITH AMENDMENTS)
(IBC 2012, IBC 2015, IBC 2018, IBC 2021
(DEPENDENT UPON LOCAL JURISDICTION))

2015 IBC PORTION OF THE 2018 CT STATE BUILDING CODE
C(ADDPTS THE IBC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS)

DELAWARE BUILDING CODE
(IBC 2012, IBC 2015, I1BC 2018 (DEPENDENT
UPON LOCAL JURISDICTIONS?

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDITIDN
(ADOPTS THE [BC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

GEDRGIA STATE MINIMUM STANDARD BUILDING CODE
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

BUILDING CODE 2018 OF IDAHD
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

INDIANA BUILDING CODE. 2014 EDITION
(ADDPTS THE IBC 2012 WITH AMENDMENTS)

BUILDING CODE 2015 OF IOWA
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS)

BUILDING CODE 2018 OF XKANSAS
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS>

2018 KENTUCKY BUILDING CODE
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS)

BUILDING CODE 2015 OF LOUISIANA
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS)

BUILDING CODE 2018 OF MARYLAND .\/\/
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

MA STATE BUILDING CODE, STH ED, BAS \@'rs,unc
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2015 WITH AMENDMEN
2015 MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE DS?\

(ADOPTS THE IBC 2015 WITH AM INTS)
BUILDING CUDE 2018 DF MI Q}Pl

(ADOPTS THE IBC 2018 WI AMENDMENTS)

«(IBC 2012, IBC 2015 AND 2018
(DEPENDENT UPON LOCAC JURISDICTION)

BUILDING CODE 2
(ADDPTS THE IBC
(IBC 2006, 1BC
(DEPENDENT

BUILD F@ﬂE 2018 OF NEBRASKA
(ADDPTS,¥HE [BC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

TILDING CODE 2018 OF NEW JERSEY
ADOPTS THE IBC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

MISSOURI

WITHOUT AMENDMENTS)
, 1BC 2012, IBC 2015, IBC 2018
LOCAL. JURISDICTION2)

2015 NEW MEXICO CDMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS?

@{b

~Rvan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.

LIST OF APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES

(IBC 2015, IBC 2018, IBC 2021 (DEPENDENT UPON LOCAL JURISDICTICNY

g
O
o

Q{b
O

2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)
NYC BUILDING CODE 2014

(ADOPTS THE IBC 2009 WITH AMENDMENTS)

2018 NORTH CARCLINA BUILDING CODE
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS)

OHIO BUILDING CCDE 2017
(ADOPTS THE IBC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS)

BUILDING CODE 2018 OF DOKLAHOMA

(ADOPTS THE 1BC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS) *

BUILDING CODE 2018 OF PENNSYLVANIA *

(ADDPTS THE IBC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

PHILADELPHIA BUILDING CODE Q

(ADOPTS THE IBC 2018 WITH AMENDM
NTS)

2022 RHODE ISLAND BUILDING COD
(ADOPTS THE [BC 2018 WITH AM

2018 SOUTH CAROLINA BUILB@ DE
(ADOPTS THE [BC 2018 ‘«'i{ NDMENTS)
BUILDING CODE 2012 OF

(ADOPTS THE IBC 2

BUILDING CODE 20
COUNTY CADOPT

NESSEE

H AMENDMENTS)
NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON
IBC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

F THE TEXAS INDUSTRIALIZED
UILDINGS PROGRAM

HOUSINI
(ADOPTS, T IBC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS)
BUIL]% DE 2021 OF AUSTIN (ADOPTS THE IBC

BUILDING COr

ITH AMENDMENTS)

2
I@ BUILDING CODE ¢ADOPTS THE IBC 2015
\" AMENDMENTS)

IBC 2006, IBC 2009, IBC 2012, IBC 201S, IBC 20!8,
Q) C 2021 (DEPENDENT UPON LOCAL JURISDICTION)
2018 VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CODE

(ADOPTS THE IBC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

BUILDING CODE 2015 OF WEST VIRGINIA
(ADOPTS THE [BC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS)

BUILDING CODE 2015 OF WISCONSIN
(ADDPTS THE IBC 2015 WITH AMENDMENTS)

MOORE AND ASSOCIATES
ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING, INC.

PROJECT MGR WSM

DRAWN BY: LT 1018 ROCKFORD STREET
MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030
CHECKED BY: PDH 240" 170" ENCLOSED STRUCTURE
JOB ND

CLIENT: CC

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.

Erwin, NC 28339

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.



E

Rvan Dawson, 60 Avery.

ROLL-UP DOOR

(185 PSF, -209

(AS APPLICABLE)
DESIGN PRESSURE

PSF

o NC 28339
BOX EAVE FRAME RAFTER STRUCTURE

PERSONNEL DOOR
C(AS APPLICABLE)
DESIGN PRESSURE

(1742 PSF, ~18.94 PSF)

WINDOW (AS APPLICABLE)
DESIGN PRESSURL
(18.23 PSF, -19.78 PSF)

20" (MAX)

MAXIMUM RAFTER SPAN (V) I

TYPICAL END ELEVATION-HORIZONTAL RODF

l

LENGTH VARIES DEPENDING DN

A4
NUMBER AND SPACING OF RAI'TCRS\% l

TYPICAL SIDE ELEVATIIJN-I-@ET}DNTAL ROOF

1

SCALE: NTS

ROLL-UP DOOR

(AS APPLICABLE)
DESIGN PRESSURE
€185 PSF, -20.9 PSP

BOW FRAME RAFTER STRUCTURE

ru\srum-/

e S
— T === .
P e o s e |

SCALE: NTS

MAXIMUM RAFTER SPAN (W)

—PERSONNEL DOOR

TYPICAL END ELEVATIQ%Q
' S

-

CARPORT CENT EA[: INC.

ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING, INC.

T ETETET

s SRR
— =_¢'_ g = 1 L(‘.’SV'F'.)
==
*’f ==
| S e B |
TYPICAL SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE: NTS
MOORE AND ASSOCIATES AN By, LT

CHECKED BY: PDH

1018 ROCKFORD STREET
MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030
24'-0"x17'-0" ENCLOSED

STRUCTURE

PROJECT MGR: WSM

CLIENT: CC

DwG. No» SK-3

s 1

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.

Erwin, NC 28339

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.



Eowin

NC 28339 Ryan Rawson, 60 Avery.

29 GA. GALVANIZED METAL ROOF AND WALL
PANELS FASTENED TO RAFTERS AND COLUMNS

)

-TS Ex2-14 GA.

.
*-0* FOR BLDG.
SPAN lB"-D < TO ¢ 24'-0°
* FOR BLDG.
SPAN !2-0 < TD € 18°-0°
J'-0* FOR BLDG.
SPAN ¢ 12'-0*

TS DOJBLE COLUMN
(IYP)

17°-0° MAX. COLUMN HEIGHT

TS BASE RAIL-
(TYP)

W ¢ 24’0 MAXTMUM RAFTER SPAN I

TYPICAL RAFTER/COLUMN FRAME SECTION

SCALE: NTS

SEE MOTES

SPACING

lo| | | &

LENGTH VARIES DEPENDING ON K\_V

NUMBER AND SPACING DF RAFVERS (‘\

N

TYPICAL RAFTER/COLUMN SIDE\@AMING SECTIDN

FASTENED 7O RAFTER WITH
(2) 412-14x3/4" SDF'S AT
EACH END (4 PER BRACE)

/717 TS RCDF RAFTER

29 GA GALVANIZED METAL ROOF AND WALL
PANCLS FASTENED TD RAFTERS AND COLUMNS

'~ U-CHANNEL
BLDG SPINED -0* ¢ TO § 24'-0"

‘=0* U-CHANNEL FOR
BLDG. SPAN IE 0 ¢ TO € 20-0°

FOR

U-CHANNEL

FOR BL3G SPAN ¢ 120
[

\

\

-TS DOUBLE COLUMN 0
(TYP) [
< |
:@bllb\

W £ 24'=0" MAXIMUM R@\spm J

17'-0° MaX, COLUMN HEfGHT

P

TYPICAL RAFTER/C%@: FRAME SECTION
SCALE: NTS CD

<
§®
O~
KO

SCALE: NTS

ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING, INC.

mn:"nn‘mamm
mnmvmnnm
BE SURETT TO LEGAL ACTIDN

A
{K_C)
QO
o
h‘*
MOORE AND ASSOCIATES DRAWN BYi LT 1(?18 ROCKF&)RD ‘SATREE,T.

| CHECKED BY: PDH 24'-0"x17'-0" ENCLOSED STRUCTURE
JOB NO
PRIFERTY [F MIORE AND nmmn&v PRILECT MGR WSH 51 SCALE: NTS (=
meERELP CLIENT: CC ﬁ 5 DWG. N SK-3 21

MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.

Erwin, NC 28339

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.



Enwin, NC 28339

Ryan Dawson, 60 Aveny Rd.,

Ryan Dawson, 60 Axﬁm

GA, GALVANIZED METAL ROOF AND =
PMELS FASTENED TO RAFTERS AND CBLIJ'NS

TS ROOF RAFTER

FASTENED T RAFTER VITH
@) M2-14x3/4" SOF'S AT
EACH END (4 PER BRACE)

29 GA GALVANIZED METAL RODF AND WALL—
PANELS FASTENED TO RAFTERS AND COLUMNS

B U-CHANNEL
BLDG. SPAN 200" ¢ TD $ 24'-p*
4'-0" U-CHANNEL FOR
BLDG. SPAN 12'-0" ¢ TD € 20°-0”
£'-0" U-CHANNEL
FOR BLDG. SPAN { 12'-0°

e——TS COLUMN
(Ty=>

12'-0" MAX. COLUMN HEIGHT

A

‘-.\
- 7
= 1s 2x2-14 GA
[ =]
st:a—r(mga«lu E
SFAH[ED(?IJS_IBO ‘
3-0* FOR BLDG. §
SPAN { 12'-0°
=}
(%]
be—TS COLUMN §
(TYP) }‘-
By
TS BASE RAIL- T
TYR) \ el
A | F— )
\r W { 24°-0° HAXIMUM RAFTER SPAN
S

¥ ¢ 24'=0° MAXIMUM m&(ﬂ SPAN J
&7 =3

TYPICAL RAFTER/COLUMN FRAME SECTION

TYPICAL RAFTER/CD@N FRAME SECTION

SCALE: NTS

SEE NOTES
(SHEET 3)
FOR MAXIMUM
SPACING

Q}
. g-\Q)
S
\\\

\)\

S

A
=
LENGTH VARIES DEPENDING ON

NUMBER AMD SPACING OF RAF TERS.

TYPICAL RAFTER/COLUMN SLDQ&AMING SECTION
SCALE: NTS

19
Ny

SCALE: NTS

N
&

Ly
S
O®

O‘\

MOORE AND ASSOCIATES

DRAWN BY) LT

CARPORT CENTRAL, INC. |

1018 ROCKFORD STREET

ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING, o N PO——

MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030
24'-0"x17-0" ENCLOSED STRUCTURE

DI THE WUTHORIZED FERICTIN, .‘m&a\fu ___mwm SCALE' NTS |
SUBETT T LEGAL CLIENT: CC . 5A DWG. N SK-3 a1

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd. Erwin, NC 28339

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.



Ryan.Rawson, 60 Avery Rd

Enwin NG 28339

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery

TS ROOF RAFTER==

SECURE WITH (4
#12-14x3/4" SDF'S
(EACH END:

8 SLEEVE WITH ()
324

18 GA U-CHANNEL KNEE B12-14x3/4" SDFY

BRACE FASTENED TO
RAFTER AND CULUMN

/ I
]
1S DOUBLE COLUMN —=|

O,

BOX EAVE RAFTER COLUMN
CONNECTION DETAIL FOR

CONNECTDR

SLEEVE TO

SCALE» NTS

TS ROODF RAF‘TER\

SECURE WITH (4>
#12-14x3/4* SDF'S
(EACH END)

SECURE COLUMN TO

CONNECTOR'
s g =
Al
TP s e IS RODF RAFTER
CONNECTOR 3/16
] ‘ SIFEVE m>—9~‘
- i RAFTER 16
~
—— d
20 /f " *
CMAX.)
A 15 o> d
" WITH
HINIHUM 6* LDNG, Y ( Qﬁgmau-
CONNECTOR SLETVE | | ACH END)
NINIMUM 14 GA., HAXD
SECURE COLUMN T0 O
SLEEVE WITH (4
= . o MINIMUM 6° LONG,
#12-14x3/4" SDF'S } / CIQTELE‘TDR SLEEVE
| ﬁ MINIMUM 14 GA.,

s

HEIGHTS 12'-0* < TO ¢ 17'-0"

H

BRACE SECTION

18 GA. U-CHANMNEL BRACE FASTENED
TO THE COLUMN AND ROOF RAFTER,
WITH (4) W12-14x3/4* SDF’'S AT
EACH END (B PER BRACE)

SCALE:

BtS0%
(MRKJ

ol
MINIMUM 6 LONG,- /
CONNECTOR SLEEVE

SLEEVE WITH (&
mi2-14x3/4* SDF'S

= 18 GA U-CHANNEL KNEE
BRACE FASTENED TO
RAFTER AND COLUMN

2x2-14 GA
EINFORCING. SECURE
WITH #12-14x3/4* SDF'S
@ MAX. 10* 0.C. ON BOTH
SIDES DF COLUMN

¥-0*

——TS$ COLUMN

BOX EAVE RAFTER COLUMN

CONNECTION DETAIL FOR
@EIGHTS 10°-0* < TO ¢ 12'-0*
SCALE: NTS

NOTEr MAX. COLUMN HEIGHT IS 14‘-0* FOR
WIND SPEED 114 MPH @ S'-0° O.C. SPACING.
NOTE: MAX. COLUMN HEIGHT IS 15-0" FOR
WIND SPEED 112 MPH @ a'-0* 0O.C. SPACINL.

NTS

CARPORT CENT RXI: TNC.

MOORE AND ASSOCIATES DRAWN BY: LT 1018 ROCKFORD STREET
o MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030
ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING, INC, CHECKED BY: PDH 24'-0"x17-0" ENCLOSED STRUCTURE
%nummwm@mﬂ PROJECT MGR' WSH TE: 8-19-22  |SCALE: NTS 1910587 .
mmhmﬂm"“ TR CLIENT: CC ﬁ;.s DWG NB SK~-3 gal

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd. Erwin, NC 28339

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.



Ryan Dawson. 60 Avery Rd

29 CGA, GALVANIZED METAL RODF AND WALL—
PANELS FASTENED TD RAFTERS AND COLUMNS

TS BOw RAFTER

TS 2x2-14 GA,

‘-0° FOR_BLIG,
SPAN 18-0* ¢ 70 { 24*-0"

&'-0° FOR BLDG,
SPaN 12'-0° ¢ TO ¢ 18°-0°
3-0* FOR BLDG,
SPAN { 12'-D*

TS DOUBLE COLUMN
(TYP2

TS BASE RAIL-
(TYPD>

| 17'-0" MAX. COLUMN HEIGHT

W L 24'-0' MAXIMUM RAFTER SPAN

]

TYPICAL RAFTER/COLUMN FRAME SECTION

SCALE' NTS
SEE NOTES
(SHEET Do
FOR MAXIMUM
SPACING
- -
O
8 Sl
A \\
= 4
LENGTH VARIES DEPENDING \(\
e I!Mlgl? AND SP)AC[HE OF RAF

Eowin INC 28330

TYPICAL RAFTER/COLUMN \FmING SIDE SECTION
<

Ryan Dawson, 60 Averv Rd.

29 OA. GALVANIZED METAL ROOF AND WALL—
PANELS FASTENED TO RAFTERS AND COLUMNS

FASTENED TD RAFTER WITH-
(2) Wi2-14x3/4" SDF'S AT
EACH END (4 PER BRACE)

TS BOW RAFTER \/

o

= 12
I \‘_“_":{:3
€-0° U-CHANNEL FOR
BLDG. SPAN 20-0° ¢ T  24'-0°

4'=0" U-CHANNEL FOR
BLDG. SPAN 12'-0" ¢ TO € 20°-0"
2'-0" U-CHANNEL
FOR BLDG. SPAN  12'-0°

TS DOUBLE COLUMN
CTYP)

T@ RAIL-
™ N\
v € 24'-0° Haxmmm@spw

L)

TYPICAL RAFTER/CQ@N FRAME SECTION

SCALE: NTS =M
O
O

|
||
|

L

SCALE: NTS \g{b

o
O

8

MOORE AND ASSOCIATES
ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING, INC.

THIS COCIMENT IS THE PRIPERTY [F WIRE AND ASSICIATES ENGDEDIDE AND
TING. THE UNAUTWIRIIZED SEPRODLETIIN,

THIS DOCUMENT IS STRICTLY PRONIEITED AND ANY DFRDEGEMENT THERELPON MAY
BE SUBETT TO LEGAL ACTION

| DRAWN BY: LT
CHECKED BY) PDH_

PROJECT MGR: WSM TE: S-19-22
CLIENT: CC ﬁ;. 7

CARPORT CENTRAL, NG, |
1018 ROCKFORD STREET
MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030

24'-0"x[7-0" ENCLOSED STRUCTURE

T

SCALE) NTS
DWG NG SK-3

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd. Erwi

n, NC 28339 Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.



Ryan Dawson. 60 Avery Rd

Sowin NC 28330

Rvan Dawson, 00 Avery

SPAN

le—T15 COLUMN

(TYP2
34
12 :l\

* FOR BLDG.

SPAN !E-D <70 $ 24'-p*

60" FDR
12°=0" € TD < I8 -0*
3-0* FOR BLDG

SPAN ¢ 12°-0°

TS BASE RAIL

29 GA GALVANIZED METAL ROOF AND WALL
PANELS FASTENED TO RAFTERS AND COLUMNS

TS BOW IEAF'IER\’

29 0A. GALVANIZED METAL RODF AND WALL

EACH END (4 PER BRACE)

TS BOW RAFTER\

COLUMN HEIGHT

12'=0" MAX.

|

E

t=—TS COLUMN

(TYP)

{éstxa-fa:gxfﬂﬁesug”“ons FASTENED TD RAFTERS AND COLUMNS

}/

ﬁ 3

e

\\\

a-c U-CHBNNEL FOR f

SPAN 20'=0" ¢ 0 ¢ 24'-0° N
U-CHANNEL FDR
BLBG. SPANIB 0 ¢ 10 ¢ 20'-0"
2'-0" U-CHANNEL
FOR BLDG. SPAN ¢ 12'-0°

BLDG.

<

@?

)i

W { 24'-0° MAXIMUM RAFTER SPAN

|

TYPICAL RAFTER/COLUMN FRAME SECTIDN

T

o
N
W £ 24'-0" HAXIMUM S SPAN I
v 1

SCALE: NTS

SEE NDTES
(SHEET 3}

SPACING

FOR MAXTMUM

Cl\

TYPICAL RAFTER/C_EL{.QMN FRAME SECTIDN

SCALEr NTS

\QS\

C)\\

OK

N

J

Mmmmm

BE SUBETT TD LEGAL ACTION

AND
nmvmummnmrﬁlwr

ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING, INC.

)y
O
N4
o
o
0 AW
1 &5 R
e |
TYPICAL RAFTER/CDOLUMN FW NG SIDE SECTION
SCALEY NTS (b
&
o
C) <&
O
<
C)Qj&
>‘-¥.
MOORE AND ASSOCIATES .

CHECKED BY: PDH

1018 ROCKFORD STREET
MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030
24'-0"x17'-0" ENCLOSED

TRUCTURE

| PROJECT MGR WSH 51 SCALE) NTS
CLIENT: CC ﬁi 7A DWG NO SK-3 ﬁ

a1

Rd.

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.

Erwin, NC 28339

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.



_Enwin NC 28339

Ryan Dawson. 60 Avery Rd.

Ry Fnﬂmm.ﬁsl Avery Rd

TS BOV RAFTER-

SECURE WITH ¢4
H12-14x3/4* :nr‘;ﬁ\
(CACH END)

1age

o

&

-2 HINIMUM 8° LONG, W

WITH (B) #12-14x3¢4%SDF'S
he—-TS COLUMN V‘

SCALE: NTS

.-__ﬁ
MINIMUM B* LM,'—/' =
HINIHUM 14 GA., 18 CA U-CHANNEL KNEE .
CONNECTDR SLEEVE BRACE FASTENED TD
SECURE ROOF RAFTER RAFTER AND COLUMN
AND COLUMN TO
CONNECTDR WITH @)
#12-14x3/4" SDF'S /f
pe——TS DOUBLE COLUNN
3-24 EY
3-24 i\
3 : " BOW RAFTER COLUMN
CONNECTION DETAIL FOR
@ HEIGHTS 12’~0° < TO < 17-0¢

TS BOW RAFTER

0
3

SECWRE WITH (b‘
(4> WI2-14x3/4"
¥ SDF'S (EACH END:\
g O
«18 DA. U-~CHANNEL m,ﬁ‘/Q)

BRACE FASTENED
RAFTER AND COL

P

ROOF
ONNECTOR

CONNECTDR SLEEVE
RAFTER AND COL

TION DETAIL
EIGHTS < 10°-0°

ALEr NTS

\
BDV#@TER COLUMN

18 GA. U-CHANNEL BRACE FASTENCD
TO THE COLUMN AND RDOF RAFTER,
. WITH (4) B12-14x3/4° SDF'S AT
2 /4 EACH END (B PER BRACE)

BRACE SECTION

SCALE' NTS

TS BOW RAFTLR

SECURE WITH (4
H1E-14x3/4* SDF'S
(EACH ENDY

, U=
BRACE F,
RAFTE COLUMN

TS 2x2-14

REINFORCI

WITH Bl /4" SDF'S

8 HAX. 1 N BOTH
L UMN.

BOW RAFTER COLUMN

. CONNECTION DETAIL FOR
~ HEIGHTS 10'-0* < TO £ 12'-0"
Sf?’// (5)\ 1A SCALE: N7S —

NOTE: MAX. COLUMN HEIGHT IS 14'-0° FOR
WIND SPLED 114 MPH € 5'-0° 0.C. SPACING
NOTE: MAX. COLUMN HEIGHT IS 15'-0° FOR
WIND SPEED 112 MPH @ 4'-0" O.C. SPACING.

JOB NO:
THIS PROPERTY MIORE ASSOICIATES ENGDEERING AND PROELCT SCALE
mm:mﬂmum;mmﬂ:w ﬂmggf R 1B S-15-88 HES

BE SUBECT 7O LEGAL ACTIN CLIENT) CC , B DWG. N SK-3 a1

MOORE AND ASSOCIATES
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DRAWN BY: LT

CHECKED BY: PDH

CARPORT CENTRAL, INC.

1018 ROCKFORD STREET
MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030

24'-0"x17'-0" ENCLOSED STRUCTURE

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.

Erwin, NC 28339

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.



RyanDawson, 00 Avery Rd.

Eowin NC 28339
BASE RAIL ANCHORAGE OPTIONS

Rvan Dawson, 60 Avery,

INSTALL 1/72'® x 7*
EXPANSION ANCHOR
THROUGH BASE RAIL

WWF 0OR FIBERGLASS
FIBERS REINF.

WITHIN 6° OF EACH ¢,
COLUMN. L
T o
<
I [ :
; 1 e, R, e +
% ; WEAI TN GRADE
:J | Iﬁl EE ] ’ L,
4ar - b _Z_,
MINIMUM 3 3/4*—A - s 7 |_L ik
EMBEDMENT -.I | . ® :] | 5
(TYPD A1 TTE-
1T 1 TS T
MONOLITHIC CONCRETE FDOTING _'| I |TT|| | =
<3000 PSI MIN> REINFORCED T T
WITH (2)-#4’s CONTINUOUS 1'-0* VARIES
CONCRETE MONOLITHIC SLAB

BASE RAIL A

SCALE: NTS
MINIMUM ANCHOR EDGE DISTANCE IS 4-,
x COORDINATE WITH LOCAL CODES/ORD.

GENERAL NOTES

NOTEr CONCRETE MDNOLITHIC SLAB DESIGN BASED ON MINIMUM
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 1,500 PSF,

CONCRETE:
CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH DF 3,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

COVER OVER REINFORCING STEEL:

FOR FOUNDATIONS, MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER OVER REINFORCING
BARS SHALL BE PER ACI-318:

3* IN FDUNDATIONS WHERE THE CUNCRETE IS CAST AGAINST AND
PERMANENTLY IN CONTACT WITH THE EARTH OR EXPOSED 7O THE
EARTH OR WEATHER, AND | 1/2° El SEWHERE.

REINFORCING STEEL:

THE TURNDOWN REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A61S GRA
60. THE SLAB REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE WELDED WIRE FAB
MEETING ASTM A185 OR FIBERGLASS FIBER REINFORCEMENT.

REINFORCEMENT MAY BE BENT IN THE,
SHOP DR THE FIELD PROVIDED: Qﬂ/

1. REINFORCEMENT IS BENT COLD
2 THE DIAMETER OF THE BEND, MEASURED DN THC(QNSIDE OF THE
VCRETE SHALL NOT

BAR, IS NOT LESS THAN SIX-BAR DIAMETE
3. REINFORCEMENT PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN C
BE FIELD BENT,

HELICAL AUGER ANCHOR

FOR VERY DENSE AND/OR CEME
AND COBBLES, CALICHE, PREL
MINIMUM (2> 4° HELICES WIT|
SINGLE 6" HELIX WITH MI

. FOR CORAL USE MINIM
30" EMBEDMENT OR
50" EMBEDMENT,

. FOR MEDIUM DENS
STIFF SILTS
MINIMUM 30
50* EMBED

. FOR L MEDIUM DENSE SANDS, FIRM TO STIFF CLAYS AND

SiL VIA[ FILL, USE MINIMUM (2) 6" HELICES WITH MINIMUM

5% MEEDMENT

. FOR VERY LDSE TO MEDIUM DENSE SANDS, FIRM TO STIFFER
CLAYS AND SILTS, ALLUVIAL FILL, USE MINIMUM (2> 8" HELICES
WITH MINIMUM 60 EMBEDMENT

&NDS COARSE GRAVEL
SILTS AND CLAYS, USE

MUM 30" EMBEDMENT OR
S0* EMBEDMENT

4* HELICES WITH MINIMUM
LE 6" HELIX WITH MINIMUM

ARSE SANDS, SANDY GRAVELS, VERY
AVS USE MINIMUM ¢2> 4" HELICES WITH
HBEDMENT UR SINGLE 6° HELIX WITH MINIMUM

o

WASHERS

TOP OF ASPHALT
PAVEMENT OR
GROUND SURFACE

-DRILL 5/8"® HOLE
THROUGH THE BASE
RAIL AND SECURE TD
ANCHOR EYE WITH
|/2°% THROUGH BOLT

=TT
I|"|MIII']_~I_:IH'l

2" WASHERS

TOP OF ASPHALT-
PAVEMENT DR
GROUND SURFACE

H

TS CONTINUDUS
BASE RAIL

HELICAL AUGER
EYE ANCHOR
(SEE NOTES BELDWD

IH

X—H-
@%

RAGE

FOR ASPHALT)

HELICAL AUGER

SCALE: NTS  (CAN BE

ITH 1/2'% THROUGH BOLT

1/4"x2 1/4x1/4'x2 1/2*
LONG ANGLE

TS CONTINUOUS
BASE RAIL

S/B°% x

BARBE &E
AN

ROCK/ROCK
CONTAINING SODILS

BARBED DRIVE
NCHORAG

SCALE) NTS

* COORDINATE WITH LOCAL
CODES/0RD. REGARDING
MINIMUM FROST DEPTH REQ.

MOORE AND ASSOCIATES
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DRAWN BY: LT
CHECKED BY: PDH
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RyanDawson 60 Avery Rd

Enwin NC 28339

Ryvan Dawson, 60 Avery

BASE RAIL ANCHORAGE OPTIONS

3 1/2* (MIN)
1/2°

—-t-——-

(MIN.Y

{ -~
f“di? Y BE
o % =
i E 5
z
Lt
3/16

p -TS COL. (LE®

TYPICAL ANCHOR DETAIL WHEN BASE
RAIL IS NEAR EDGE DF CONCRETE

SCALE! NTS

4" (MIND

3 1/2'x2 1/4°x1/4"x4* LG,
ANGLE CLIP SECURE TO
BASE RAIL WITH (&
#12-14x3/4" SDF'S

}
! EDGE OF CONC.
! TS 2 1/4x2 1/4-14 GA,

EDGE DF CONC.

TS CONTINUOUS
/ BASE RAIL

MINIMUM 3 374"

EMBEDMENT

CTYPY (o@
SECTION/ ™ )
SCALE: NTS

3 1/2'xe

% —

%2 1/4°x1/4"x rr«'lN)
ANGLE CLIP sacwtb \
BASE RAIL WITH @) —
H12-14x3/4° 88&

Yl/&'@ x 7° EXP. ANCHOR

L 3 1/2° (MIND

172"
(MIN.)

W :-»—-; | —‘ * % a EXP. ANCHDR-—/] " |
u:n :i(.m_ _ C) Eﬁég?mg&[‘rUM 3 3/4 Ia
N @ SECTION /)
i TS COLUMN (b{:‘\\" SCALE NTS O
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Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd Enwin, NC 28339 Rvan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.
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Rygalawson B0 Aven 20 Enain NO 28323 Ryan Dawsoo B0 Avery Rd.
CONNECTION DETAILS
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BOX EAVE RAFTER LEAN-TO OPTIONS
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Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd,
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BOX EAVE RAFTER LEAN-TO OPTIONS
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Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd. Erwin, NC 28339 Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.
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RyaFn Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.

Erwin, NC 28339

BOX EAVE RAFTER VERTICAL PANEL OPTION
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Erwin, NC 28339

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.

Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.
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Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd. Erwin, NC 28339 Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd.
OPTIONAL BASE RAIL ON TIMBER BEAM
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Ryan Dawson, 60 Avery Rd. Erwin, NC 28339 Ryan Dawsoni 60 Aveg Rd.
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